PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Christopher Michael McSweyn	04/08/2008
Mr. Kasidy Alves	04/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scosche Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	1550 Pacific Avenue
City:	Oxnard
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12050363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)629-7401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213.629.7400

laipdocket@arentfox.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Craig A. Gelfound 555 West Fifth Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 48th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030286.00078
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda S. Santiago

Total Attachments: 3

source=030286-00078_RecordAssignment#page1.tif source=030286-00078_RecordAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021211 FRAME: 0321

500587754

source=030286-00078_RecordAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021211 FRAME: 0322

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Christopher Michael MCSWEYN Name: Scosche Industries, Inc. Kasidy ALVES Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 💹 Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 1550 Pacific Avenue Execution Date(s) April 8, 2008 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Oxnard Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: California Government Interest Assignment Zip:<u>93</u>033 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12/050.363 Yes ✓ No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Craig A. Gelfound 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Arent Fox LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 555 West Fifth Street, 48th Floor None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Los Angeles a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007 State: CA Zip:90013 Expiration Date 10/2012 Phone Number: 213.629.7400 b. Deposit Account Number _____ Fax Number: 213.629.7401 Authorized User Name Email Address: gelfound.craig@arentfox.com 9. Signature: , round Signaturé Total number of pages including cover Craig A. Gelfound sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Chris Michael McSweyn residing at (city) Venice, (state) California and Kasidy Alves residing at (city) Oxnard, (state) California, the undersigned inventors (ASSIGNORS), have invented a wireless charging device and associated methods for charging a portable media player battery disclosed in an application for United States Patent entitled "PORTABLE MEDIA PLAYER WIRELESS CHARGER," filed on March 18, 2008, U.S. Application No. 12/050,363.

WHEREAS, Scosche Industries, Inc. (ASSIGNEE) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California having a place of business at 1550 Pacific Avenue, Oxnard, California 93033. ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and letters patent to be granted and issued for the inventions and applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, reissues, and reexams thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, and agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue and reexam applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand this 8 day of 4, 2008.

Christopher Michael McSweyn

1

STATE OF alifornia,	SS.
COUNTY OF VINTUIA.	
On HODO, 2008 before LESLEY ANN LLAMPersonally appeared MI Chae I personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whis subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, the instrument.	MCSWE name capacity,
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 16 Notary Public - Co. Wenture Co. Notary Public (SEAL)	89201 (Altornia } Yy (
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand this day of for, 2008. Kasidy Alves STATE OF (alphrnia)	SS.
on 4 8, 2008 before USILY Am Lampsersonally appeared Lashy personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person wis subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, the instrument.	capacity,
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 1689 Notary Public Notary Public (SEAL) LESLEY ANN LLAMA Commission # 1689 Notary Public My Comm. Expires Aug 2	201 g omia g

LA/85938.1

RECORDED: 07/09/2008

2

PATENT REEL: 021211 FRAME: 0325